### 900316017 02/17/2015

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 02/17/2015 900316017

ETAS ID: TM332411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGILITY CAPITAL II, LLC		02/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLOBAL VILLAGE CONCERNS, INC.		
Street Address:	6142 Nancy Ridge Drive, Suite 101		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GALIFORNIA Delaware		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4378407	GLOBAL VILLAGE CONCERNS
Registration Number:	4256361	INCREDIBLE MASCOTS
Registration Number:	4256360	B1 SELF

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

6506440520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

6506483802

Email:

PATTY@PATTYCHENG.COM

**Correspondent Name:** 

**PATTY CHENG** 

Address Line 1:

2625 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215

Address Line 4:

PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4-1009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patty Cheng
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Global Village Concerns - IP Release#page1.tif source=Global Village Concerns - IP Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0106 P \$90.00 4378407

source=Global Village Concerns - IP Release#page3.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of February 17, 2015, by Agility Capital II, LLC ("Lender"), in favor of Global Village Concerns, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

### Recitals

WHEREAS, the Company granted to Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property, including without limitation the items listed on Exhibit B and Exhibit C attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, the Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

## Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

AGILITY CAPITAL II, LLC

Name. <u>Jeffrey</u> Carmody

Title: Managing Partner

ADDRESS:

812 Anacapa Street, Suite A Santa Barbara, CA 93101

## **EXHIBIT B**

## **Patents**

Title	Application / Patent Number	Filing / Issue Date
Systems and methods for generation of a registry in an online store	13/756,513	01/31/13
Systems and methods for generation of an online store	13/756,510	01/31/13
Systems and methods for generation of an online store	13/840,620	03/15/13
Systems and methods for generation of a registry in an online store	PCT/US/13/24237	01/31/13
Systems and methods for analyzing data related to online branding and fundraising	TBD	TBD

# **EXHIBIT C**

## Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	<b>Serial / Registration Number</b>	Application /Registration Date
GLOBAL VILLAGE CONCERNS	4,378,407	08/06/13
INCREDIBLE MASCOTS	4,256,361	12/11/12
B1 SELF	4,256,360	12/11/12

**RECORDED: 02/17/2015**